Push-in fitting, standard series, inches QS
538057424 |  | 26.08.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
538057424 |  | 26.08.2025
Push-in fitting, standard series, inches QS
Characteristics
At a glance
Standard series

538057424 |  | 26.08.2025
Push-in fitting, standard series, inches QS
Type code
001 Series
QS Push-in fitting, standard series
QSC Push-in fitting, standard series
QSH Push-in fitting, standard series
QSL Push-in fitting, standard series
QSLV Push-in fitting, L-shape, QSLV, rotatable
QSYL Push-in fitting, L-shape, 2-way QSYL
QSYLV Push-in fitting, L-shape, 2-way, rotatable, QSYLV
QSSF Push-in bulkhead connector with female thread QSSF
QSTF Push-in fitting, T-shape, QSTF, rotatable
002 Design
Straight shape
C Blanking plug
L L-shape
S Push-in bulkhead connector
T T-shape
003 Pneumatic connection 1 [inch]
5/32 5/32 NPT
5/16 5/16 NPT
3/16 3/16 NPT
5/8 5/8 NPT
3/8 3/8 NPT
1/8 1/8 NPT
1/4 1/4 NPT
1/2 1/2 NPT
5/8T Push-in connector 5/8“
5/16H Push-in sleeve 5/16“
3/8H Push-in sleeve 3/8“
1/4H Push-in sleeve 1/4“
1/2H Push-in sleeve 1/2“
M5 M5
004 Pneumatic connection 2 [inch]
Same size push-in connector as pneumatic connection 1
1/2 Push-in connector 1/2“
1/4 Push-in connector 1/4“
3/8 Push-in connector 3/8“
3/16 Push-in connector 3/16“
5/8 Push-in connector 5/8“
5/16 Push-in connector 5/16“
5/32 Push-in connector 5/32“
005 Mounting method
Standard
I Internal hexagon
V Hollow bolt with external hex
006 System of units
U Imperial
007 Version
Standard
M Hybrid connection
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
538057424 |  | 26.08.2025
Push-in fitting, standard series, inches QS
Datasheet
General technical data – M5 thread
Pneumatic connection, port 1 Male thread M5
Design Straight design
Design Push-pull principle
Mounting position optional
Type of seal on screwed plug Sealing ring
Nominal torque 0.981 ft-lbf
Size of pack 1
General technical data – NPT threads
Pneumatic connection, port 2 Female
thread
1/8 NPT, For
tubing out-
side diame-

5/8“
13 mm 190589 QS-5/8T-U
Ordering information – Push-in cap QSC
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 1
Nominal size Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For tubing out-
side diameter of
5/32“
2.3 mm PBT 2.5 g 153828 QSC-5/32-U
272025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538057424 |  | 26.08.2025
Push-in fitting, standard series, inches QS
Accessories
Ordering information – Push-in cap QSC
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 1
Nominal size Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For tubing out-
side diameter of
1/8“
7.8 mm PBT 153925 QSC-1/8-U
For tubing out-
side diameter of
3/16“
153829 QSC-3/16-U
For tubing O.D.
1/4“
3.8 mm 3.5 g 153830 QSC-1/4-U
For tubing O.D.
5/16“
4.9 mm 5 g 153831 QSC-5/16-U
For tubing outer
diameter of 3/8“
7.1 mm 8 g 153832 QSC-3/8-U
For tubing O.D.
1/2“
7.8 mm 11.5 g 153833 QSC-1/2-U
Ordering data – Blanking plug QSC-...H
​
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 1
Size of pack Material housing Product weight Part no. Type
​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Push-in sleeve Ø
5/8“
1 PBT 4 g 190640 QSC-5/8H-U
​
Ordering data – Push-in sleeve QSH
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 1